
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.   As  part  of  the  State  of  West 
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted online  is publicly posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov  with  any  other  vendor 
responses  to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the 
Purchasing Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

VersionSolicitation NoSolicitation ClosesDate issued

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

220705

Addendum No. 3

Central Purchase Order

2016-07-20

13:30:00

SR 0941 ESR07191600000000212 1

 VENDOR

000000159756

PANNIER CO

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Melissa Pettrey

(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 36" x 24" Cantilevered exhibit base 12.00000 EA $728.000000 $8,736.00

55120000

36" x 24" Cantilevered exhibit base

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

2 30" x 20"exhibit base 12.00000 EA $765.000000 $9,180.00

55120000

30" x 20"exhibit base

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

3 36" x 24" upright exhibit base w/insert 6.00000 EA $978.000000 $5,868.00

55120000

36" x 24" upright exhibit base w/insert

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

4 Coal Heritage Marker 6.00000 EA $1,440.000000 $8,640.00

55120000

Coal Heritage Marker



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

5 36" x 24" Panels 18.00000 EA $169.000000 $3,042.00

55120000

36" x 24" Panels

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

6 30" x 20" Panels 12.00000 EA $145.000000 $1,740.00

55120000

30" x 20" Panels

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

7 36" x 24" Panels 12.00000 EA $169.000000 $2,028.00

55120000

36" x 24" Panels



Request for Quotation

Interpretive Sign Fabrication

BID FORM (EXHIBIT A)

ITEM # Description Qty Unit Unit Price Extended Price

3.1.1.1

Exhibit bases/frames 36" 

x 24" Cantilevered 12 ea $728.00 $8,736.00

3.1.2.1

Exhibit bases/frames 30" 

x 20" 12 ea $765.00 $9,180.00

3.1.3.1

Upright with insert 36"x 

24"  6 ea $978.00 $5,868.00

3.1.4.1 Coal Heritage Marker 6 ea $1,440.00 $8,640.00

3.2.1.1 36" x 24" Panels 18 ea $169.00 $3,042.00

3.2.2.1 30" x 20" Panels 12 ea $145.00 $1,740.00
3.2.3.1 36" x 24" Panels 12 ea $169.00 $2,028.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $39,234.00

Vendor should not alter pricing page and should complete as is.

Any alterations of the pricing page and/or addition of commodities other than those 

listed on the pricing page online or as an attachment will result in disqualification of 

bid submittal.



 

Page: 1 
 

DATE: 7/19/2016 

QUOTE: E000035275 

State of West Virginia 
Dept. of Administration Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington St. East 
PO Box 50130 
Charleston WV 25305 

Contact: 
Phone: 
Email: 

Project: 

Melissa Pettrey 
(304) 558-8801 
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov 
CRFQ 0941 NCH1900000001 

 
 

Quantity Description Unit Price Extended Price 
12 36”w x 24”h x .090 (FE) Digital Fiberglass-Embedded Panels. All 

different. Single-faced. Matte finish. Square cut. No holes. 
$169.00 $2,028.00 

    
12 Aluminum Cantilevered Exhibit Base with Arc for 36"w x 24"h 

Panels.  Visual area will be 35"w x 23"h. Includes (2) 2.5" x 5" x 
60" posts. NPS Brown with a textured finish. 

$728.00 $8,736.00 

    
12 30”w x 20”h x .090 (FE) Digital Fiberglass-Embedded Panels. All 

different. Single-faced. Matte finish. Square cut. No holes. 
$145.00 $1,740.00 

    
12 Aluminum Upright Exhibit Bases with Arc for 30"w x 20"h 

Panels.  Visual area will be 29"w x 19"h. Includes (2) 2.5" x 5" x 
96" posts. The frame for the uprights will be recessed into the 
(2) 2" x 2" vertical cross-supports. NPS Brown with a textured 
finish. 

$765.00 $9,180.00 

    
6 36”w x 24”h x .090 (FE) Digital Fiberglass-Embedded Panels. All 

different. Single-faced. Matte finish. Square cut. No holes. 
$169.00 $1,014.00 

    
6 Aluminum Upright Exhibit Bases with Coal Town profile and Arc 

for 36"w x 24"h Panels.  Visual area will be 35"w x 23"h. 
Includes (2) 2.5" x 5" x 96" posts. NPS Brown with a textured 
finish. 

$978.00 $5,868.00 

    
12 36”w x 24”h x .090 (FE) Digital Fiberglass-Embedded Panels. All 

identical. Single-faced. Matte finish. Square cut. No holes. 
$169.00 $2,028.00 

    
6 Aluminum Upright Double-sided exhibit bases with Galvalume 

corners for above 36"w x 24"h panels. Visual area will be 35"w 
x 23"h. NPS Brown with a textured finish. 

$1,440.00 $8,640.00 

    
    
  Sale Amount: $39,234.00 
  Sales Tax: $0.00 
 Total Amount: $39,234.00 



 

Page: 2 
 

DATE: 7/19/2016 

QUOTE: E000035275 

    

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 Pricing is based on receiving print ready files. For more information refer to our File 
Preparation Guidelines. Completed files can be uploaded to our FTP Site. 

 One proof of each original will be submitted for customer's approval. 

 Bulk packed and one shipment. 

 Prices effective for 90 days. 

 FOB: Destination 

 Delivery: 30-40 Business days after proof approval. 

 Net 30 Days 

 

 
  

Robin Heddaeus  Customer Acceptance/Date 
Director of Business Development   
1-800-544-8428 X 220   

rlh@pannier.com  Print Name and Title 
 

http://panniergraphics.com/tools/filepreparationguidelines.php
http://panniergraphics.com/tools/filepreparationguidelines.php
http://panniergraphics.com/tools/onlinefileinformationform.php









